
FOI 8256 - Attachment 1

1.

2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22

* 36 98 99

* 17 18 17

12 35 20 *

172 243 96 148

187 331 232 **

2. to 4. 

Calendar 

year

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

Total

* A section 40 exemption has been applied.

Re-directed to WHSSC and local services

The UHB provides the number of fertility referrals, by county, for the financial years 2018/19 to 2021/22 to 6/3/22.

The UHB provides the number of people that were granted funding for treatment, the number that were declined  

funding for treatment and the reasons for these decisions, for the calendar years 2015 to 2021.

Please note: - WHSSC are the responsible commissioners for certain requests

69 33

Total

Reason for declined funding

Re-directed to local services

Re-directed to Welsh Health Specialised Services Committee 

(WHSSC) and local services

Re-directed to local services

Re-directed to local services

Re-directed to WHSSC and local services

Re-directed to WHSSC

0

0

*

24

17

*

*

*

*

*

6

7

Number granded 

funding

Number declined 

funding

20

County

Carmarthenshire

Ceredigion

Pembrokeshire

Uncoded

*


