## FOI 8256 - Attachment 1

1. The UHB provides the number of fertility referrals, by county, for the financial years 2018/19 to 2021/22 to 6/3/22.

County	2018/19	2019/20	2020/21	2021/22
Carmarthenshire	*	36	98	99
Ceredigion	*	17	18	17
Pembrokeshire	12	35	20	*
Uncoded	172	243	96	148
Total	187	331	232	**

The UHB provides the number of people that were granted funding for treatment, the number that were declined 2. to 4. funding for treatment and the reasons for these decisions, for the calendar years 2015 to 2021.

Calendar	Number granded	Number declined	
year	funding	funding	Reason for declined funding
2015	20	*	Re-directed to local services
			Re-directed to Welsh Health Specialised Services Committee
2016	24	*	(WHSSC) and local services
2017	17	*	Re-directed to local services
2018	*	6	Re-directed to local services
2019	*	7	Re-directed to WHSSC and local services
2020	*	0	Re-directed to WHSSC
2021	0	*	Re-directed to WHSSC and local services
Total	69	33	

Please note: - WHSSC are the responsible commissioners for certain requests

\* A section 40 exemption has been applied.